
Steek de telescopische aluminium buis in het 
hoofdgedeelte.

3.

Plaats de vloerborstel in de buis.4.

De stofbak is verbonden met het 
hoofdgedeelte.

2.

Het snoert niet naar binnen duwen.

E. Belangrijk

Zuig geen brandende sigaretten of as op.

Geen vloeistof opzuigen.

Geen scherpe voorwerpen opzuigen.

(1) Aan Uit knop

(2) Stofcontainer knop

(3) Stofcontainer

(4) Telescopisch steel stelknop

(5) Telescopische steel

(6) Vloerborstel

(7) Hoek zuigmond

(8) Ronde borstel

Controleer vóór gebruik of de spanning van het hoofdcircuit 
overeenkomt met het vermogen van het apparaat.

Als het netsnoer of het apparaat beschadigd is, stop dan 
onmiddellijk met het gebruik van het apparaat

Vraag advies aan de fabrikant, zijn serviceagent of een vergelijk-
baar gekwalificeerd persoon.

Laat het snoer NIET over de rand van een tafel of aanrecht 
hangen en laat het NIET in contact komen met hete opperv-
lakken.

Draag het apparaat NIET aan het netsnoer.

Het gebruik van accessoires wordt niet aanbevolen door de 
fabrikant van het apparaat, behalve de accessoires die bij dit 
product worden geleverd. Gebruik GEEN verlengsnoeren met het 
apparaat.

Trek de stekker NIET aan het snoer uit het stopcontact, omdat 
dit de stekker en/of de kabel kan beschadigen.

Schakel het apparaat uit via het stopcontact en verwijder 
vervolgens de stekker uit het stopcontact als u het apparaat niet 
gebruikt of voordat u het schoonmaakt.

Schakel het apparaat uit en haal de stekker uit het stopcontact 
voordat u gereedschappen/hulpstukken aanbrengt of verwijdert, 
na gebruik en vóór het reinigen.

Strikt toezicht is noodzakelijk wanneer een apparaat door of in 
de buurt van kinderen wordt gebruikt.

Kinderen mogen niet met het apparaat spelen.

Dit apparaat kan worden gebruikt door kinderen van 8 jaar en 
ouder en door personen met verminderde fysieke, sensorische of 
mentale capaciteiten of een gebrek aan ervaring en kennis, als ze 
onder toezicht staan of instructies hebben gekregen over het 
veilige gebruik van het apparaat en de mogelijke gevaren 
begrijpen. 

Reiniging en gebruikersonderhoud mogen niet door kinderen 
zonder toezicht worden uitgevoerd.
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Please read this instruction manual carefully 
before use 

A. Safety Instructions
3 in 1 Vacuum
Cleaner

USER MANUAL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

(1) Switch

(2) Dust Cup Release Button

(3) Dust Cup

(4) Telescopic Tube Button

Please do not insert the plug into the power source 
during installation

Place the Hepa filter into the dust cup and 
tighten.

1.

Insert the telescopic aluminum tube into the 
main body.

3.

Insert the floor brush into the tube.4.

The dust cup is connected to the main body.2.

Do NOT push the power cord or machine. 

Check that the voltage of the main circuit corresponds with the 
rating of the appliance before operating.

If the supply cord or appliance is damaged, stop using the 
appliance immediately and seek advice from the manufacturer, 
its service agent or a similarly qualified person.

DO NOT let the cord hang over the edge of a table or counter or 
let it come into contact with any hot surfaces.

DO NOT carry the appliance by the power cord.
 
The use of accessory attachments is not recommended by the 
appliance manufacturer apart from those supplied with this 
product. DO NOT use extension cords with the appliance.

DO NOT pull the plug out by the cord as this may damage the 
plug and/or the cable

Switch off at the wall socket then remove the plug from the 
socket when not in use or before cleaning.

Switch off and unplug before fitting or removing tools/ attach-
ments, after use and before cleaning.
Close supervision is necessary when any appliance is used by or 
near children.

Children should not play with the appliance.

This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and 
above and persons with reduced physical, sensor or mental 
capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they have been 
given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in 
a Safeway and understand the hazards involved.

Cleaning and user maintenance should not be undertaken by 
children without supervision. 
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(5) Telescopic Tube

(6) Floor Brush

(7) Crevice Nozzle

(8) Round Brush

Handheld 
vacuum cleaner 
does not work.

Handheld 
vacuum cleaner 
cannot pick-up 
dusk, suction 
power become 
weak.

Dust leak from 
Handheld 
vacuum 
cleaner.

Hear strange 
noise when the 
appliance work.

No power socket.

Dust container is full.
Dust filter needs 
cleaning or 
replacement.

Dust container is full.
Dust filter is not 
installed correctly.
Puncture / hole in 
dust filter.

Check whether the 
floor brush and dust 
filter is blocked by 
big dust; check 
whether dust 
container is full.

Check fuse or breaker, replace 
fuse / reset breaker.

Empty dust container.
Remove dust filter assembly and 
check for object(s) in suction inlet 
and remove. Clean or replace dust 
filter assembly.

Empty dust container.
Review the dust filter assembly 
installation instructions.
Replace dust filter assembly.

Stop to use the appliance right 
now; clean the dust assembly and 
floor brush, empty the dust 
container. If the problem cannot 
disappear, please contact a 
service agent.

PROBLEM PROBLEM REASON POSSIBLE SOLUTION

Steek tijdens de installatie de stekker niet in de 
stroombron.

Plaats het Hepa-filter in de stofbak en draai 
het vast.

1.

D. Installatie
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C. Accessoires

B. Technische gegevens

Product Model

Voltage

Spanning

: 2CO140324-1

: 220-240V

: 600W

N.W.

Capaciteit

Product formaat

: 2.3KG

: 0.5L

: 240*135*1080cm
Handstofzuiger 
werkt niet.

Het apparaat 
zuigt  niet of is 
zwak.

Stof lek uit het 
apparaat.

Vreemd geluid 
tijdens het 
zuigen.

Geen stroom.

Stofcontainer zit vol 
of filter schoonmak-
en.

Stofcontainer zit vol 
of filter zit niet goed 
op zijn plaats.

Check of de 
vloerborstel verstopt 
zit.

Check de zekering.

Leeg de stofcontainer of neem de 
filter uit en controleer op 
voorwerpen in de zuigmond.

Leeg de stofcontainer herplaats 
het filter.

Stop met gebruik, maak het 
stoffilter schoon.

Probleem Mogelijke oorzaak Mogelijke oplossing

F. Problemen oplossenLees voor gebruik deze gebruiksaanwijzing
aandachtig door 

Houd het ver van voorwerpen of vloeistoffen die gemakkelijk te 
vlam vatten of om brand of explosie tijdens het gebruik te 
voorkomen.

A. Veiligheidsinstructies

C. Product Accessories

D. Installation Guide

E. Important

Forbidden to use machine to suck the lighted 
cigarette or hot ask. 

Forbidden to use machine to suck the object 
with liquid.

Do NOT use machine to suck sharp object.

F. Trouble ShootingB. Technical Details

Product Model

Rated voltage

Rated power

: 2CO140324-1

: 220-240V

: 600W

N.W.

Capacity

Product  Size

: 2.3KG

: 0.5L

: 240*135*1080cm

NEXXT is the innovative brand with high-quality gadgets for in and 
around the house. Opt for sustainable comfort with our inspiring 

articles and make your life easier, simpler, or more relaxed. Always at 
a competitive price. Because we believe in affordable innovation for 

modern living. NEXXT, the new ease. 

Thank you for choosing one of our NEXXT products! Before you get 
started, we strongly recommend reading this entire manual carefully 
to prevent possible physical injury and damage to the product. We 

cannot be held responsible for the consequences of incorrect or faulty 
installation if the instructions in this manual are not followed 
meticulously. If you have any questions, encounter installation 

problems, or have doubts about safety, please feel free to contact us 
at info@conceptonlinebv.nl.

Imported by Concept Online BV NL- 3871MM-28
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